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_, STKTE OF KANSAS -
STATE. CORPORATION COMMISSION Form CP-4

Give All Information Completely .
Make Required Affidavit WELL PLUGGING RECORD
Mail or Deliver Report to:

Conservation Division

State Corporation Commission

e

4
i

212 No. Maskel Butler , Cnu.uty Sec._ 14 TWp?.lS__ Rge_3  (E)—(WXX
NORTH Location as “NE/CNW%SW”” or footage from lines CS _
] T Lease Owner. = ,v_\\'lg_!l!;_ii!—.l'\‘l_-- 1o ‘vaflw1 5S.
| I Lease Name_Ka.p.pelman  well No _1____
: : &\3' Office Addres i 1 .
——— T r“—lL— . Character of Well (completed as Oil, Gas or Dry Hole) T)ry Hole
l ! - Date well completed___11=26 . 1966
: z Application for plugging filed - __May 2, 1967
] i Application for plugging approved. i 19
| f Plugging commenced__ November. 26 5 1966
] { .
| | Plugging completed: i —November—26 5 1966
L S T E i R Reason for abandonment of well or producing formation .___D:[;y_.H.g.]e____.____ —
1 N : :
[ ; If a producing well is abandoned, date of last production 19
' Was permission obtained from the Conservation Division or its agents before plugging was com-
Locate well correctly on above Y
Section Plat menced? X es
Name of Conservation Agent who supervised plugging of this we - i 7 )
Producing formation Depth to top Bottom __ Total Depth of Well_3035  Feet
Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations.
OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS | ) 7 CASING RECORD
FORMATION CONTENT FROM ™ [ TOe i g WSREr pl PUT IN PULLED DUT
T o U ¥ W e B
NONE S5 i SO i) COMRISSIEA
il i I L7
Z19/6 7
MAY i 198/
SRS TOMATION 1
Wiz ensas
Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fiuid was placed and the method or methods used
in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same and depth placed, from 200 feet to
_____35_.feet for each plug set.
Mudded hole to 200! with 43 wvi scosity mud. Added 1/2 sack-hulls, —
Set dry hole plug, -added 20 WM
o I Y o7
L] . L] e 5 s L]
(1f additional description is necessary, use BACK of this sheet) ]
Name of Plugging Contractor__ KathOl Petro 0, ] b )
Address T Wiehi ta, Kansas
STATE OF KANSAS COUNTY OF. SEDGWICK sS.
- - Don G, Calvin> (employee of owner) or (owner or operator) of the above-desctibed
Q\«r)sllﬁ‘):;;ng ﬁrst{gtuly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts, statements, and matters herein contained and the log of the
N a’ga‘iveadescnbed"}veﬂ as filed and that the same are true and correct. So help me God.
NG NS O
> ‘\ e - ”)
U TARY % 2 DEE G, CﬁlVﬁn K r
2 APr a1 Fad : Aadress)
% %, SUBSCRIBEDARD SWORN TO before me this._2nd  dayof May . 2 . 1967
"‘a k/:/\"u o "\\~§ . y
e (NS
*n feqi v »‘ & Notary Public.

(éq



FROM

212
300
595
1015
1520
1795
2050
2240
2360
2470

© 2550
2645
2775
2835
2875
2915
2938
3025

TO

212
300

595

1015
1520
1795
2050
2240
2360
2470
2550
2645
2775
2835
2875
2915
2938
3025
3035
3035

DRILLERS LOG

- #1 KAPPELMAN

\5 -0 154-;30400“0@-—00

NATIONAL ASSOCIATED PETROLEUM CO.

SE SE NE, SEC. 14-27S-3E

BUTLER COUNTY, KANSAS

Soil & Shale
Lime & Shale
Lime & Shale

Shale & Lime.

Shale & Shell

S

Shale & Shells

Shale & Lime
Shale & Lime
Lime & Shale
Lime .
Shale & Lime
Shale & Lime
Lime & Shale
Lime & Shale
Lime

‘Lime & Shale
Lime & Shale
Shale & Lime
Sand

T. D.

Commenced : 11/19/66
Completed: 11/26/66
Elevation: 1328 KB-
REMARKS

Set 163! of 8-5/8" surf.
casing with 150 sacks
cement- 1% Gel. 3% C.C.

TOPS: (Log)

Kansas City 2238
Base K. C. . .2474
Mississippian 2774
Simpson Sand 3025
Log T. D. 3035

I certify to the best of my knowledge and belief, the above
represents a true and accurate driller's log record of the captioned

~well.

. STATE OF KANSAS

My Commission expires:

)
) SS

~COUNTY OF SEDGWICK)

DN L

Don G. Calvin

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 2nd' day of May, 1967.

April 8th, 1971

.,

44%7’4{%7ké2111%6/

Notary Public




