STATE OF KANSAS STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Form CP-4

Give All Information Completely Make Required Affidavit Mail or Deliver Report to: Conservation Division State Corporation Commission

WELL PLUGGING RECORD

212 No. Market Wichita, Kansas	Butl				C'U' NIE'			
NORTH	Location as "NE	E/CNW%SW%"	or footage from	m lines	-KTom I	Zat	Inar	-Nov
	Lease Owner Lease Name						$\overline{}$	
88	Office Address	900 Sut	ton Pla	ace Wich	ita Ka	22000	u 110	•
!!!	Character of We	ell (completed	as Oil. Gas o	r Dry Hole)	Dry	z Hol	e	
					•			9
Ø-	Date well comp Application for	plugging filed		May 2,]	9
	Application for p	plugging approv	/ed					l9
i	Plugging comme	enced		Novembe Novembe	r 26.			19
	Plugging comple	eted	 	-Novembe	r 26,		·····	19
	Reason for aban	donment of wel	l or producing	g formation	Dry	. Hole		
1								
	If a producing v							
Locate well correctly on above	Was permission menced?			ation Division o	or its agents i	before pit	nggmg w	as co
Section Plat ame of Conservation Agent who sup				Turnin	Cleary	ater	Ke	
roducing formation	Dervised plugging of this	epth to top	Botton		Total Depth	of Well	3035	F
how depth and thickness of all water	r, oil and gas formation	s.			•			
						CASIN	IC PEC	OP D
OIL, GAS OR WATER RECOR	DS					CASIN	NG REC	
FORMATION	CONTENT	FROM	لا كالمالك ا	w U Neiselin Ea	PUT IN		PULLED DI	JT
NONE		· · ·	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	TOP COMMISS	U CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH			
		0.	5//		Lit			
			MANY	1967				
			WAY	A 1991				
			1					
		ļ		PIRMIC NOI	181			*****
			- Wichit:	+, Kansas	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Describe in detail the manner in introducing it into the hole. If cereated a second se	ment or other plugs we set.	43 visco	sity mu	of same and deposited and an expension of the same and deposite of the	th placed, fro	ack 1	oulls	_fe
Mudded hole to Set dry hole plus 1/4 sack hulls	ement or other plugs we set. 10 200! with plug, added 200. Set and p	43 visco	sity mu	of same and deposited. Adde Mudded acks cem	d 1/2 s hole t	ack l	nulls Ladd sack	ed
introducing it into the hole. If ce 35 feet for each plug s Mudded hole t	ement or other plugs we set. 10 200! with plug, added 200. Set and p	43 visco	sity mu	of same and deposited. Adde Mudded acks cem	d 1/2 s hole t	ack l	nulls Ladd sack	ed
Mudded hole to Set dry hole plus 1/4 sack hulls	ement or other plugs we set. 10 200! with plug, added 200. Set and p	43 visco	sity mu	of same and deposited. Adde Mudded acks cem	d 1/2 s hole t	ack l	nulls Ladd sack	ed
Mudded hole to Set dry hole plus 1/4 sack hulls	ement or other plugs we set. 10 200! with plug, added 200. Set and p	43 visco	sity mu	of same and deposited. Adde Mudded acks cem	d 1/2 s hole t	ack l	nulls Ladd sack	ed
Mudded hole to Set dry hole plus 1/4 sack hulls	ement or other plugs we set. 10 200! with plug, added 200. Set and p	43 visco	sity mu	of same and deposited. Adde Mudded acks cem	d 1/2 s hole t	ack l	nulls Ladd sack	ed
Mudded hole to Set dry hole plus 1/4 sack hulls	ement or other plugs we set. 10 200! with plug, added 200. Set and p	43 visco	sity mu	of same and deposited. Adde Mudded acks cem	d 1/2 s hole t	ack l	nulls Ladd sack	ed
Mudded hole to Set dry hole plus 1/4 sack hulls	ement or other plugs we set. 10 200! with plug, added 200. Set and p	43 visco	sity mu	of same and deposited. Adde Mudded acks cem	d 1/2 s hole t	ack l	nulls Ladd sack	ed
Mudded hole to Set dry hole plus 1/4 sack hulls	ement or other plugs we set. 10 200! with plug, added 200. Set and p	43 visco	sity mu	of same and deposited. Adde Mudded acks cem	d 1/2 s hole t	ack l	nulls Ladd sack	ed
Mudded hole to Set dry hole plus 1/4 sack hulls	ement or other plugs we set. 10 200! with plug, added 200. Set and p	43 visco	sity mu	of same and deposited. Adde Mudded acks cem	d 1/2 s hole t	ack l	nulls Ladd sack	ed
Mudded hole to Set dry hole plus 1/4 sack hulls	ement or other plugs we set. 10 200! with plug, added 200. Set and p	43 visco	sity mu	of same and deposited. Adde Mudded acks cem	d 1/2 s hole t	ack l	nulls Ladd sack	ed s
Mudded hole to Set dry hole plus 1/4 sack hulls	ement or other plugs we set. 10 200! with plug, added 200. Set and p	43 visco	sity mu	of same and deposited. Adde Mudded acks cem	d 1/2 s hole t	ack l	nulls Ladd sack	ed
Mudded hole to Set dry hole plus 1/4 sack hulls	ement or other plugs we set. 10 200! with plug, added 200. Set and p	43 visco	sity mu	of same and deposited. Adde Mudded acks cem	d 1/2 s hole t	ack l	nulls Ladd sack	ed
Mudded hole to Set dry hole plus 1/4 sack hulls	ement or other plugs we set. 10 200! with plug, added 200. Set and p	43 visco	sity mu	of same and deposited. Adde Mudded acks cem	d 1/2 s hole t	ack l	nulls Ladd sack	ed
Mudded hole to Set dry hole plus 1/4 sack hulls	ement or other plugs we set. 10 200! with plug, added 200. Set and p	43 visco	sity mu	of same and deposited. Adde Mudded acks cem	d 1/2 s hole t	ack l	nulls Ladd sack	ed
Mudded hole to Set dry hole plus 1/4 sack hulls	ement or other plugs we set. 10 200! with plug, added 2 20 Set and perhole. Job c	43 visco 0 sacks olug adde	sity mucement. d = 8 s	of same and deposit of sam	d 1/2 s hole t	ack l	nulls Ladd sack	ed
Mudded hole to Set dry hole plus cement in rat	ement or other plugs we set. 10 200! with plug, added 2 20 Set and perhole. Job c	43 visco 0 sacks 0 lug adde completed	sity mu cement. d = 8 s at 5:3	of same and dependence of same and dependence of the same and dependence of	d 1/2 s hole t ent. I	ack l	nulls add sæck	ed s
Mudded hole to Set dry hole plug seement in rat Name of Plugging Contractor K	ement or other plugs we set. 10 200! with plug, added 2 20 Set and perhole. Job c	43 visco O sacks Olug adde completed description is need, eum, Inc.	essary, use BACF	of same and dependence of same and dependence of the Mudded tacks cemeloo p.m.,	d 1/2 s hole t ent. I	ack loos 35 Put 2 er 26	nulls add sæck	ed s
Mudded hole to Set dry hole plug seement in rat Same of Plugging Contractor K	ement or other plugs we set. To 200! with plug, added 2 S. Set and phole. Job c	43 visco O sacks Olug adde completed description is need, eum, Inc.	essary, use BACF	of same and dependence of same and dependence of the Mudded tacks cemeloo p.m.,	d 1/2 s hole t ent. I	ack loos 35 Put 2 er 26	nulls add sæck	ed s
Mudded hole to Set dry hole pure 1/4 sack hulls eement in rat	ement or other plugs we set. 10 200! with plug, added 2 20 Set and performed by hole. Job control (athol Petrol (ichita, Kans)	43 visco 0 sacks 0 lug adde completed description is neceeum, Inc.	essary, use BACF	of same and deposit of same and deposit of the same an	d 1/2 s hole t ent. I Novembe	ack loos 35 Put 2 er 26	nulls add sæck	ed s
Mudded hole to Set dry hole programme of Plugging Contractor Kaddress Water Set Washes Water Set Washes Water Set	ment or other plugs we set. 10 200! with plug, added 2 20 Set and performed by hole. Job compared to the com	43 visco 0 sacks 0 lug adde completed description is neceeum, Inc.	esaty muce BACF. CTOM	of same and deposit of same and deposit of the same an	d 1/2 s hole t ent. I Novembe	eack look 35 Put 2	on P	ed s 6.
Mudded hole to Set dry hole programme of Plugging Contractor Kansas Water Of Kansas Don G. Calvi	ment or other plugs we set. co 200! with plug, added 2 co. Set and period control con	43 visco O sacks Olug adde completed I description is neceeum, Inc.	esary, use BACK . (Tôm EDGWI CK	of same and dependence of same and dependence of the same and dependence of	h placed, fro d 1/2 s hole t ent. I Novembe	eack look 35 Put 2	on P	ed s 6.
Mudded hole to Set dry hole point of the sack hulls cement in rate with the sack hulls	ment or other plugs we set. 10 200! with plug, added 2 20 Set and performance and performance additional fichita, Kans 11 County (If additional fichita, Kans) 12 County (If additional fichita, Kans) 13 County (If additional fichita, Kans) 14 County (If additional fichita, Kans) 15 County (If additional fichita, Kans) 16 County (If additional fichita, Kans) 17 County (If additional fichita, Kans)	43 visco O sacks Olug adde completed I description is neceeum, Inc.	essary, use BACK CTOM EDGWI CK Cemployee of facts, statem	of same and dependence of same and dependence of the same and dependence of the same and matter of the same and dependence of the	h placed, fro d 1/2 s hole t ent. I Novembe	eack look 35 Put 2	on P	ed s 6.
Mudded hole to Set dry hole programme of Plugging Contractor Kansas Water Of Kansas Don G. Calvi	ment or other plugs we set. 10 200! with plug, added 2 20 Set and performance and performance additional fichita, Kans 11 County (If additional fichita, Kans) 12 County (If additional fichita, Kans) 13 County (If additional fichita, Kans) 14 County (If additional fichita, Kans) 15 County (If additional fichita, Kans) 16 County (If additional fichita, Kans) 17 County (If additional fichita, Kans)	43 visco O sacks Olug adde completed description is neceeum, Inc. as UNTY OF Solugledge of the add correct. So	essary, use BACK CTOM EDGWI CK Cemployee of facts, statem	of same and dependence of same and dependence of the same and dependence of the same and matter of the same and dependence of the	h placed, fro d 1/2 s hole t ent. I Novembe	eack look 35 Put 2	on P	ed s 6.
Mudded hole to Set dry hole programme of Plugging Contractor Kansas Water of Grant Contractor Water of Kansas Water of Grant Contractor Water of Kansas Water of Calving first duly sworn on oath	ment or other plugs we set. 10 200! with plug, added 2 20 Set and performance and performance additional fichita, Kans 11 County (If additional fichita, Kans) 12 County (If additional fichita, Kans) 13 County (If additional fichita, Kans) 14 County (If additional fichita, Kans) 15 County (If additional fichita, Kans) 16 County (If additional fichita, Kans) 17 County (If additional fichita, Kans)	43 visco O sacks Olug adde completed I description is neceeum, Inc.	essary, use BACK CTOM EDGWI CK Cemployee of facts, statem	K of this sheet) Kat, Inc. owner) or (ownerts, and matter)	h placed, fro d 1/2 s hole t ent. I Novembe	eack 1 o 35 Put 2 er 26 Sut 1 or) of the trained a	on P	ed s 6.
Mudded hole to Set dry hole point of the sack hulls cement in rate with the sack hulls	ment or other plugs we set. 10 200! with plug, added 2 20 Set and performance and performance additional fichita, Kans 11 County (If additional fichita, Kans) 12 County (If additional fichita, Kans) 13 County (If additional fichita, Kans) 14 County (If additional fichita, Kans) 15 County (If additional fichita, Kans) 16 County (If additional fichita, Kans) 17 County (If additional fichita, Kans)	43 visco O sacks Olug adde completed description is neceeum, Inc. as UNTY OF S cowledge of the ad correct. So (Signature)	essary, use BACK CTOM EDGWI CK Cemployee of facts, statem	K of this sheet) K of this sheet) Kat, Inc. owner) or (ownerts, and matter) on Place	A 1/2 s hole t ent. I November	eack look 35 Put 2	on P	ed s 6.
Mudded hole to Set dry hole pure 1/4 sack hulls cement in rate well, being first duly sworn on oath hole state of the sack hulls well, being first duly sworn on oath hole sack hulls as filed and the sack hulls well as filed and the sack hulls as filed and the sack hulls as filed and the sack hulls well as filed and the sack hull	Cathol Petrol Vichita, Kans County, C	43 visco O sacks Olug adde completed description is neceeum, Inc. as UNTY OF S nowledge of the ad correct. So (Signature)	essary, use BACI Complete Com	K of this sheet) K of this sheet) Kat, Inc. owner) or (ownerts, and matter) on Place	h placed, fro d 1/2 s hole t ent. I November , 900 , ss. her or operators herein cor Calvin (Address)	eack less 35. Put 2. Pu	on P	ed s 6.
Mudded hole to Set dry hole pure 1/4 sack hulls cement in rate with the sack hulls come to sake the	ment or other plugs we set. 10 200! with plug, added 2 20 Set and performance and performance additional fichita, Kans 11 County (If additional fichita, Kans) 12 County (If additional fichita, Kans) 13 County (If additional fichita, Kans) 14 County (If additional fichita, Kans) 15 County (If additional fichita, Kans) 16 County (If additional fichita, Kans) 17 County (If additional fichita, Kans)	43 visco O sacks Olug adde completed description is neceeum, Inc. as UNTY OF S nowledge of the ad correct. So (Signature)	essary, use BACI . (Tôm EDGWI CK demployee of facts, statem help me God	K of this sheet) K of this sheet) Kat, Inc. owner) or (ownerts, and matter) on Place	h placed, fro d 1/2 s hole t ent. I November , 900 , ss. her or operators herein cor Calvin (Address)	eack look 35 Put 2	on P	ed s 6.
Mudded hole to Set dry hole pure 1/4 sack hulls cement in rate with the sack hulls come to sake the	Cathol Petrol Vichita, Kans County, C	43 visco O sacks Olug adde completed description is neceeum, Inc. as UNTY OF S nowledge of the ad correct. So (Signature)	essary, use BACI Complete Com	K of this sheet) K of this sheet) Kat, Inc. owner) or (ownerts, and matter) on Place	h placed, fro d 1/2 s hole t ent. I November , 900 , ss. her or operators herein cor Calvin (Address)	eack less 35. Put 2. Pu	on P	ed s 6.

Commenced:

Completed:

11/19/66

11/26/66

DRILLERS LOG

#1 KAPPELMAN

NATIONAL ASSOCIATED PETROLEUM CO.

SE SE NE, SEC. 14-27S-3E

BUTLER COUNTY, KANSAS

				Elevation: 1328 KB
FROM	,	<u>TO</u>		REMARKS:
0		212	Soil & Shale	Set 163' of 8-5/8" surf.
212		300	Lime & Shale	casing with 150 sacks
300		595 _%	Lime & Shale	cement- 1% Gel. 3% C.C.
595		1015	Shale & Lime	
1015		1520	Shale & Shells	TOPS: (Log)
1520		1795	Shale & Shells	,
1795		2050	Shale & Lime	Kansas City 2238
2050		2240	Shale & Lime	Base K. C. 2474
2240		2360	Lime & Shale	Mississippian 2774
2360		2470	Lime .	Simpson Sand 3025
2470		2550	Shale & Lime	Log T. D. 3035
2550		2645	Shale & Lime	
2645		2775	Lime & Shale	STATE CE INC.
2775		2835	Lime & Shale	ST. ITE CORPORATION COMMISSION
2835		2875	Lime	MISSION
2875			Lime & Shale	MAY 4 1967
2915		2938	Lime & Shale	.00/
2938		3025	Shale & Lime	CONSERVATION DIVISION
3025		3035	Sand	Wishits, Kansas
		3 0 3 5	T. D.	- Tunsas

I certify to the best of my knowledge and belief, the above represents a true and accurate driller's log record of the captioned well.

STATE OF KANSAS

SS

COUNTY OF SEDGWICK)

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 2nd day of May, 1967.

My Commission expires: April 8th, 1971